FORM PTO-1595	RI 12-31-	1998 IEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 12-24-918			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ 100935	a anna 14191 1911 1921 1921	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pale 10093.	D967 .ttach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		1	ss of receiving party(les):
Tadao Matsuzuki		Name: Knowle	edge Modeling Institute Inc.
		Internal Address	
		internal / tobress.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: _	3-30-4, Honcho
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Nakano-}	su
Other		City: Tokyo	JAPAN State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 7, 1998		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 👚 No
	A	<del></del>	0 8 5
4. Application number(s) or pater			OPR/FINANC
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, t	he execution date of the	application is: 32
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	AN PI
09/120,987 Filed	1 07/22/98		É w 🖖
			- 10
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 👅 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1	
Name: Ronald Craig Fis			
Internal Address: FALK & FISH, 11p		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
		■ Enclosed -An	y excess or insufficiency
		should be	credited or debited from Depos
<del></del>		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account Account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2258		8. Deposit account a	'X
		06-0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Morgan Hill	State: CA ZIP: 95038	(Attach duplicate $\alpha$	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/29/1998 DHGUYEN 00000186 09120987	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	O OP		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	•	· 2.	2 /20
Ilene L. Fish CEN 1 Tack			12/20/98
Name of Person Signing		'Signature Total number o	of pages compaising cover sheet:
		والمستورة والمتاريخ والمستوان والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ	
		\ \C	EL: 9666 FRAME: 0139

, filed

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY APPLYING AND PREPARING SOFTWARE, AND RECORDING MEDIUM FOR PREPARING SOFTWARE

sell and assign to

Knowledge Modeling Institute Inc., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-30-4, Honcho, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one) [X] executed concurrently herewith;
[ ] executed on

Application No.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Falk & Fish, LLP, 16590 Oak View Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037, U. S. A.

[Inventor]

Post Office Address: 302, Garden Haim Umeno, 5-12-14, Ogikubo, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Address: 302, Garden Haim Umeno, 5-12-14, Ogikubo, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Datc: July 7, 1998

Tadao Matsuzuki Tadao Matsuzuki

After recording please return to:

Falk & Fish, LLP

16590 Oak View Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037

**RECORDED: 12/24/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9666 FRAME: 0140